

# City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 000184 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/19/2000 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 6/13/2000

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing an additional \$6,000 appropriation from the Outside Counsel/Expert Witness

Fund Special Purpose Account for the purpose of retaining outside counsel Fuchs, Snow & DeStefanis, S.C. to represent the Policemen's Annuity & Benefit Fund in Policemen's Annuity &

Benefits Fund v. City of Milwaukee, Case No. 97-CV-0009822. (City attorney)

**Sponsors:** THE CHAIR

Indexes: CONSULTANTS, FEES, LITIGATION, POLICEMENS ANNUITY AND BENEFIT FUND

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/23/2000	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
6/7/2000	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
6/13/2000	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
6/21/2000	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
1/22/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
2/11/2014	0	COMMON COUNCIL	HEARING NOTICES SENT		

000184 ORIGINAL

#### THE CHAIR

Resolution authorizing an additional \$6,000 appropriation from the Outside Counsel/Expert Witness Fund Special Purpose Account for the purpose of retaining outside counsel Fuchs, Snow & DeStefanis, S.C. to represent the Policemen's Annuity & Benefit Fund in Policemen's Annuity & Benefits Fund v. City of Milwaukee, Case No. 97-CV-0009822. (City attorney)

-Analysis-

This resolution appropriates an additional \$6,000 from the Common Council Contingent Fund to the Outside Counsel/Expert Witness Fund Special Purpose Account for the purpose of retaining outside counsel Fuchs, Snow & DeStefanis, S.C. to represent the Policemen's Annuity & Benefit Fund in Policemen's Annuity & Benefit Fund v. City of Milwaukee, Case No. 97-CV-0009822.

Whereas, FN 961945 adopted on 10/7/97 appropriated \$10,000 from the Outside Counsel/Expert Witness Fund Special Purpose Account to hire outside counsel Fuchs, Snow & DeStefanis, S.C. for the purpose of bringing an action against the City of Milwaukee for alleged contributions due and owing the Policemen's Annuity & Benefit Fund. in Policemen's Annuity & Benefit Fund v. City of Milwaukee, Case No. 97-CV-0009822; and

Whereas, FN 980721 adopted on 9/23/98 appropriated an additional \$5,000 and FN 981209 adopted on 12/18/98 appropriated an additional \$5,000; and

Whereas, Billings by Fuchs, Snow & DeStefanis, S.C. through March of 2000 total \$30,546.07 and there is a negative balance of \$-5,546.07; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the sum of \$6,000 be appropriated from the Outside Counsel/Expert Witness Fund Special Purpose Account 0001-1490-0001-S157-634001 to the City Attorney's Office for the purpose of paying the legal fees of Fuchs, Snow & DeStefanis, S.C. for representing the Policemen's Annuity & Benefit Fund at an hourly rate not to exceed \$90.00 in Policemen's Annuity & Benefit Fund v. City of Milwaukee, Case No. 97-CV-0009822; and, be it

Further Resolved, That such sums to be expended upon authorization from the City Attorney and the receipt of itemized statements at an

### File #: 000184, Version: 0

hourly rate not to exceed \$90.00 and that the application of the funds appropriated herein to a case other than that specifically referred to herein shall be subject to the further direction of the Common Council.

CITY ATTORNEY

City Attorney #30548/TEH:bgw 5/15/00